

## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

CIVIL SECRETARIAT, J&K

Subject:- Transfers and postings.

## Government Order No.127-JK (Edu) of 2024 Dated: 22.02.2024

In the interest of administration, following transfers/postings of Chief Education Officers and Equivalent is hereby ordered with immediate effect:

- 1. Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad I/c Chief Education Officer, under orders of adjustment in the Administrative Department is posted as Chief Education Officer, Reasi. The officer shall assume the charge of the post of Chief Education Officer, Reasi on the superannuation of Ms. Sunita Bali i.e on 29.02.2024.
- 2. Mr. Mohd Mushtaq I/c Chief Education Officer, Poonch is transferred and posted as I/c Chief Education Officer, Rajouri.
- 3. Mr. Prahlad Bhagat, I/c Chief Education Officer, Kishtwar is transferred and posted as I/c Principal DIET Kishtwar.
- 4. Mr. Parkash Lal Thappa, L/A Principal DIET Doda is transferred and posted L/A Chief Education Officer, Doda.
- 5. Mr. Bishamber Dass, L/A Chief Education Officer, Rajouri is transferred and posted as L/A Chief Education Officer, Poonch.
- 6. Mr. Romi Kumar, L/A Principal DIET, Kishtwar is transferred and posted as L/A Chief Education Officer, Kishtwar.
- 7. Mr. Purshotam Dass Gouria, L/A Chief Education Officer, Doda is transferred and posted as L/A Principal DIET Doda.

## By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/-

(Dr. Piyush Singla), IAS

Administrative Secretary School Education Department

10

No: Edu-Gaz/137/2023-01(7300729)

Dated: - 22.02.2024

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary, J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Director, SCERT, J&K.

- 3. Secretary, JKBOSE.
- 4. Director, School Education, Jammu/Kashmir.
- 5. OSD to Advisor (B) to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K UT.
- 6. Project Director, Samagra Shiksha J&K.
- 7. Chief Education Officer\_\_\_\_\_
- 8. Concerned.
- 9. I/c website.
- 10.PA to Administrative Secretary, School Education Department.

11. Government Order file (w.2.s.c).

(Neha Bakshi) JKAS

Under Secretary to the Government